UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2209012115 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/31/2022 02:38 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Decument Prepared By:
EDI DONLIC

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB
532 RIVERSIDE AVE.
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202
800-393-4887

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
FAMS -T [0) RECORDING
ITFIRST AMETICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA ' ©2707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 18021370044000

{Spacenlove This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $277,550.00 Fannic Mae Loan No.: 4012756751
Unpaid Principal Amount: §220,653.79 Loan No: 0441032806

New Principal Amount: §235,436.10

New Money (Cap): $14,780.37

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

{Providing for Fixed Intorestkate)

This Loan Medification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 10T . dav of
MARCH, 2022, between JOHN MOYA, AN UNMARRIED MAN ANT MTGAN
WHITFIELD, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN (“Borrower”), whose address 15 4217 ANNA
AVE, LYONS, ILLINOIS 60534 and PINGORA LOAN SERVICING, LLC, 1Y
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB,ATTORNEY IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

{*'Lender”), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AVE., JACKSONVILLE, FL
32202, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Insirument”), dated APRIL 17, 2017 and recorded on APRIL 24, 2017 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 1711408115 BOOK - PAGE -, of the QFFICIAL Records of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date us, and secured by,
the Sceurity Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at,

4217 ANNA AVE, LYONS, ILLINOIS 60534

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) WML Rodao032506
02232022 87
Page |



2209012115 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADF. A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto

agres s {ollows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security
Instruiment):

1)

2)

3)

4)

As o 8MARCH 1, 2022, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instruinent
(the *“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. §235,436.16, consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) lvarcd 1o Borrower by Lender plus any interest and othier amounts capitalized,

Borrower promises.<o,pay the Unpaid Principal Balance. plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest wili oz charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
3.1250% from MARCE 1, 2022, Borrower promises o pay monthly payments ol
principal and interest of U.53859.87 beginning on the 18T day of APRIL,, 2022 and
continuing therzafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. The yeatiyrate of 3,1250% will remain in effect until the
principal and interest are paid in full. (fon MARCH 1, 2062 (the "Maturity Date"),
Borrower still owes amounts under the ¥otz and the Security Iustrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these ariounts in {ull on the Maturily Date.

If all or eny part of the Property or any interest ia the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interZstin Borrower is sold or
transferted) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrumear.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shal] give Borrower not.ce of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days fromn the date thesatice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Sccurity Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, ‘Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Sceurity Instrument without further ncuce or
demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requircinents of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiuns, assesstnents. escrow items,

impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (2179) AN TR 0420032805
0223202237

Page 2



2209012115 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Instrutment; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a)

(b)

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payabie under the Note

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed Lo, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the
Note or Security [nstrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as
those referred to in (a) above.

5) Botrower uiderstands and agrees that:

(a)

(b)

(¢)

(d)

All the mzits and remedies, stipulations, and conditions conlained in the Security
Instrument <elnting to default in the making of payments under the Sccurity
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
liereundet.

All covenants, agreeritonty, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Iustrument shall be and revidin in full force and effect, except as herein modified,
and none of the Borrower's obiigations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminished v: released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agrecment in any way impair, dinzinish, or affect any of Lender's rights
under or remedies on the Note and Securnty Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by cperatioi ¢f law. Also, all rights of recourse to
which Lender is presently entitled against any groperty or any other persons in
any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note atid. Szcurity Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or constiuedt-to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security [nstrutzent,

All costs and expenses incutred by Lender in connection with liiissvzreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shallbz-naid by
the Botrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipu'ated
otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
neeessary ot required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) DAL 0420032806
02232022 &7

Page 3



2209012115 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share
Borrower information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and
tclephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (111) credit score, (1v) income, (v)
payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about
any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention altemative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of
this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing
Finance Agency ot siniilar entity, any insurer, guatantot, or servicer that insures,
ouarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured by
the-Freperty on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companics that perform
suppor¢ services to them in connection with Botrower’s loan.

Borrower consents (o being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning
mortgage assistanssrelating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to
modify Borrowet’s loan, at any telephone number. including mobile telephone
numbet, or email addrzss Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Botjower also consents {o being contacted by text
messaging 0.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) AREARIENT N s 4q0032806
02232022_87
Page 4



2209012115 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness W ave executed this A greement
J/f/)/éﬂ’

Botrow OHN 1\ Date
’ v / '} - Z ] -2 Z
Borrower: MEGAN WHITFIELD Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROY/ZR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of [LTLANOIS

County of T)J\,?Q, [n €

This instrument was acknpiviedged before me on Mae d’\ al J0 9 A
(date; by JOHN MOYA, MEGAN WHITFKIELD (name/s of person/s acknowiedged).

R hyww
Notary Public O
(Seal)

Printed Name: bewts T feno

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
) LOUIS E TUFAND

——4%  Notary Public, Stato of lilinels %
_ MyCmussmnEzplm Mmeh 17 2024 §

My Commission expires:

Commission No, 834474

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) ARV OBt 40 03 2806
02232022 &7
Page 5



2209012115 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PINGORA LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY IN
FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

N MAR 3 0 202

B i rint nam Dat
y Carmen Manrique Etpitle) ame) Vice President o

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary pablic or otherofficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed 1iedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or va'idity of that docuraent.

State of wag.e-umm- )
y

County of O‘Qkuj.g,

On MAR 30 2||ZZ| before me TML\S’;« ﬁl ‘A_—gbmr Notary

Public, personally appeared , who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pew\nrf\ whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the sume in
his/her/their authorized capacityfics), and that by his/tcivthelr signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the persdn(s, acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stuvz of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and cotrect.

WITNESS nmy hand and official seal.

Signature M_Qz. @

Signature ofNotdr

RN N {Seal)
B, MELISSA M. AFSHAR NHE
S Motary Pubilic - - Califarnia
Qrange Caunty

LY Commission # 2335810 ¢
My Comm, Expires Oce 17, 2024

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) LT T——
02232022_87
Page 6



2209012115 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOHN MOYA, AN UNMARRIED MAN AND MEGAN
WHITFIELD, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

LOAN NUMBER: 0440032806
LEG:1. DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF LYONS, COUNTY
OF COOK, =TATE OF ILLINQIS, and described as follows:

THE NORTH 1/2°CF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 6 IN RICKER'S OGDEN GARDENS, A
SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN' LYING SOUTH OF OGDEN AVENUE AND NORTH
CENTER LINE OF PLAINKI£).D AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4217 ANNA AVE; LYONS, ILLINOIS 60534

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Fox Mod (3179 T —
(2232022 87
Page 7



